Summary of Property Under Seizure with Lien Values by Type of Property )

(Dollars in Thousands)
Fiscal Year 2019

Ending Balance Net of Non-

Ending Balance Net of Non

S Value of Liens and

Net Value after Liens and

Property Category
Seized Cash and

Valued Property - Count

Monetary Instruments 12,474
Financial Instruments 583
Real Property 109
Personal Property 5,600
Non-Valued ? 31,648
Total 50,414

Valued Property - $ Value

$2,420,286
$270,883
$112,379
$136,964
S0
$2,940,512

Claims

($864,579)
($18,159)
($74,759)
($49,343)

$0
($1,006,840)

[1] This report includes any seized asset that was physically in the custody or control of the US Department of

Justice at the end of Fiscal Year 2019.

[2] Federal Financial Accounting and Auditing Technical Release 4, "Reporting Non-Valued Seized and Forfeited
Property", requires disclosure of property that does not have a legal market in the United States or does not
have a salable value to the Federal Government. This property includes: alcohol, chemicals, drug
paraphernalia, gambling devices, pornography, and weapons.

Claims

$1,555,707
$252,724
$37,620
$87,621

S0
$1,933,672



	Prop'ty Seizure Lien Val 2019

