Summary of Property Under Seizure with Lien Values by Type of Property (Dollars in Thousands)

Fiscal Year 2019

Property Category	Ending Balance Net of Non- Valued Property - Count	Ending Balance Net of Non- Valued Property - \$ Value		Net Value after Liens and Claims
Seized Cash and				
Monetary Instruments	12,474	\$2,420,286	(\$864,579)	\$1,555,707
Financial Instruments	583	\$270,883	(\$18,159)	\$252,724
Real Property	109	\$112,379	(\$74,759)	\$37,620
Personal Property	5,600	\$136,964	(\$49,343)	\$87,621
Non-Valued (2)	31,648	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total	50,414	\$2,940,512	(\$1,006,840)	\$1,933,672

^[1] This report includes any seized asset that was physically in the custody or control of the US Department of Justice at the end of Fiscal Year 2019.

^[2] Federal Financial Accounting and Auditing Technical Release 4, "Reporting Non-Valued Seized and Forfeited Property", requires disclosure of property that does not have a legal market in the United States or does not have a salable value to the Federal Government. This property includes: alcohol, chemicals, drug paraphernalia, gambling devices, pornography, and weapons.